





TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS® SELLER'S DISCLOSURE NOTICE

©Texas Association of REALTORS®, Inc. 2010

Section 5.008, Property Code requires a seller of residential property of not more than one dwelling unit to deliver a Seller's Disclosure Notice to a buyer on or before the effective date of a contract. This form complies with and contains additional disclosures which exceed the minimum disclosures required by the Code.

CONCERNING THE PROPERTY AT __

12200 HWY 290 E

Chappell Hill, TX 77426

DATE SIGNED BY SELI	LER	R Al	ND	IS NO	T	S	UBSTITUTE FOR A	NY	11	ISPI	ECT	FION OF THE PROPERTY A IONS OR WARRANTIES TH SELLER'S AGENTS, OR AN	E B	UY	ER
Seller is This not on	ccup	oyin	g th	e Prop	ert	y. It ne	funoccupied (by Selver occupied the Pro	ler) per	, h ty	ow l	ong	since Seller has occupied the	Pro	per	ty?
Section 1. The Propert	t y h ot ea	as t	the i	i tems the iter	ma ns t	rke o be	d below: (Mark Yes	(Y), f vill	No (I dete	V), c	or Unknown (U).) e which items will & will not conve	эу.		
Item	Y	N	U	li li	tem	1		Y		U	1	Item	Y	N	U
Cable TV Wiring		1		(as	Lin	es (Nat/LP)		-	1		Pump: drsump ☐ grinder	~		
Carbon Monoxide Det.		6		H	lot	Tub		1				Rain Gutters	~		
Ceiling Fans	V			li	nter	cor	n System		~			Range/Stove	~		14
Cooktop	1			N	/licr	owa	ave	V		Т		Roof/Attic Vents	-		П
Dishwasher	1			(Outo	looi	- Grill		V	/		Sauna		~	
Disposal	V			F	atio	D(De	ecking	V				Smoke Detector	7		
Emergency Escape			84	F	lun	nbin	g System	,				Smoke Detector – Hearing		V	
Ladder(s)			Н	_				-	ļ			Impaired	Ш	_	
Exhaust Fans	1		_	_	00		II	1	<u> </u>	-		Spa	V	_	\Box
Fences	1		-			_	Equipment Trash Compactor				\vdash		\dashv		
Fire Detection Equip. French Drain	-		\dashv			_	int. Accessories	V	-	-		TV Antenna	-	_	-
Gas Fixtures	1	1	\dashv	1		100 6000	ater	_	_			Washer/Dryer Hookup	1	\dashv	\dashv
Gas Fixiules		V		P	upi	ic S	ewer System		V	1		Window Screens			Ц
Item Y N U Additional Information															
Central A/C				/			☑ electric ☐ gas	n	um	nber	of u	nits: 2			
Evaporative Coolers					~		number of units:								
Wall/Window AC Units					/		number of units: _				_				
Attic Fan(s)					~		if yes, describe:								
Central Heat				V			□ electric □ gas number of units: 2								
Other Heat							if yes, describe:								
Oven				1			number of ovens: _	2	_	0	elec	tric		- Application	
Fireplace & Chimney				/			wood gas log	gs		l mo	ck	other: 4			
Carport					/		☐ attached ☐ no								
Garage				V				t at	tac	ched					
Garage Door Openers				/			number of units:	2				number of remotes: 4			
Satellite Dish & Controls				1			☑ owned ☐ lease	ed fi	ror	n					
Security System					1		□owned □lease	d fr	ror	n	D				
Water Heater				1			☐ electric ☐ gas		ot	her:		number of units:	mmonko.		
Water Softener				1			☑ owned ☐ lease	d fr	or	n					
Underground Lawn Sprin	ıkle	r		V			☐ automatic ☐ m	anı	ıal	ar	eas	covered: all yard;	be	do	
Septic / On-Site Sewer F	acil	ity		V			if yes, attach Inforn	nati	on	Abo	ut C	n-Site Sewer Facility (TAR-14	07)		
(TAR-1406) 1-01-10	TAR-1406) 1-01-10 Initialed by: Seller:														
Coldwell Bankers Properties unlmt 2402 South I Lindi Braddock	Day St.	Brent	am, TX		ced v	/ith Zi	pForm® by zipLogix 18070 Fiftee	n Mile	Pi e Ro	hone: 97	9.836.0 ser. M	Valuation and the second secon	2200 H		

Concerning the Property	at			Cha	ppell	Hi:	11,	TX 77426		
Water supply provided by	/: 🗌 city 🗹	vell Mui		co-or	unk	nov	n [other:		
Was the Property built be	efore 1978? [_ Jyes ☑/no	0 🗖	unkr	nown		25			
(If yes, complete, sig						d p	aint h	azards).		
Roof Type:	Comp		Ag	e:	12	•		(арр	roxim	ate
Is there an overlay roof of	covering on the	e Property (s	hingle	s or	roof cove	ring	plac	ed over existing shingles or roof	overir	10)?
☐ yes ☐ no ☐ unkno		,						, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		.9/.
Are you (Seller) aware of	f any of the ite	ms listed in	this Se	ection	n 1 that ai	e r	ot in	working condition, that have defect	cts, or	are
need of repair? ☐ yes	no If yes	, describe (at	ttach a	additi	onal shee	ts i	fnece	essary):		

						_				
Continuo A	WA		pilos services se			1000 A			-20	
aware and No (N) if you	eller) aware o	r any derect	s or n	nairu	nctions	n a	ıny o	f the following?: (Mark Yes (Y) i	f you	are
		,			4					
Item	YN	Item			١	I	1	Item	Υ	N
Basement	V	Floors					7	Sidewalks	=	0
Ceilings		Foundation	on / Sla	ab(s)			1	Walls / Fences		2
Doors		Interior W	/alls				2	Windows		V
Driveways	V	Lighting F	ixture	s		L	7	Other Structural Components		-
Electrical Systems		Plumbing	Syste	ms		ı	7			
Exterior Walls		Roof					7			
ou are not aware.)								rk Yes (Y) if you are aware and	-112-S	•
Condition			Y		Condit	ion	1		Υ	N
Aluminum Wiring					Previou	ıs F	ounc	lation Repairs		~
Asbestos Components		9			Previous Roof Repairs					-
Diseased Trees: a oal					Other Structural Repairs					-
Endangered Species/Ha	ibitat on Prope	erty		1	Radon Gas					-
Fault Lines					Settling					L
Hazardous or Toxic Was	ste		-	1	Soil Movement				-	
Improper Drainage			-		Subsur	fac	e Stru	ucture or Pits		-
Intermittent or Weather	Springs			4				torage Tanks		-
Landfill		***************************************			Unplatt					
Lead-Based Paint or Lea		Hazards		4	Unreco	rde	d Eas	sements		L
Encroachments onto the			,				The second	yde Insulation		-
Improvements encroach		property		1	Water	Per	etrati	ion		-
Located in 100-year Floo	odplain		E		Wetlan	ds (on Pr	operty		-
Located in Floodway			- 4	4	Wood F					
Present Flood Ins. Cove								n of termites or other wood-		
(If yes, attach TAR-1414	•	=======================================	L	1	destroy	ing	insed	ets (WDI)		4
Previous Flooding into the				1	-			ent for termites or WDI		-
Previous Flooding onto the Property			-	1				e or WDI damage repaired		_
Previous Fires		- 1 MONOR	1	4	Termite	or	WDI	damage needing repair		1
Previous Use of Premise	es for Manufac	ture								
of Methamphetamine			$\perp \downarrow_{\ell}$	ah)	VA			11/1		
TAR-1406) 1-01-10	Initiale	d by: Seller:	10	1/1	N	an	d Bu	ver: /(Y Pa	ge 2 d	¥ 5

12200 HWY 290 E

1-10 Initialed by: Seller: _______, _____ and Buyer: _______(\frac{V}{V}, ______)

Produced with ZipForm® by zipLogix 18070 Fifteen Mile Road, Fraser, Michigan 48026 www.zipLogix.com

Page 2 of 5

12200 HWY 290 E Concerning the Property at _____ Chappell Hill, TX 77426 If the answer to any of the items in Section 3 is yes, explain (attach additional sheets if necessary): Section 4. Are you (Seller) aware of any item, equipment, or system in or on the Property that is in need of repair, which has not been previously disclosed in this notice? I yes on If yes, explain (attach additional sheets if necessary); Section 5. Are you (Seller) aware of any of the following (Mark Yes (Y) if you are aware. Mark No (N) if you are not aware.) Y N П D Room additions, structural modifications, or other alterations or repairs made without necessary permits or not in compliance with building codes in effect at the time. Homeowners' associations or maintenance fees or assessments. If yes, complete the following: V Name of association: Manager's name: _____ Phone: ____ Fees or assessments are: \$ _____ per ____ and are: \(\precedit \) mandatory Any unpaid fees or assessment for the Property? \(\precedit \) yes (\$ _____) \(\precedit \) no If the Property is in more than one association, provide information about the other associations below or attach information to this notice. Any common area (facilities such as pools, tennis courts, walkways, or other) co-owned in undivided interest П 19 with others. If yes, complete the following: Any optional user fees for common facilities charged? yes no If yes, describe: ____ 14 Any notices of violations of deed restrictions or governmental ordinances affecting the condition or use of the Property. Any lawsuits or other legal proceedings directly or indirectly affecting the Property. (Includes, but is not limited V to: divorce, foreclosure, heirship, bankruptcy, and taxes.) a Any death on the Property except for those deaths caused by: natural causes, suicide, or accident unrelated to the condition of the Property. U Any condition on the Property which materially affects the health or safety of an individual. П 17 Any repairs or treatments, other than routine maintenance, made to the Property to remediate environmental hazards such as asbestos, radon, lead-based paint, urea-formaldehyde, or mold. If yes, attach any certificates or other documentation identifying the extent of the remediation (for example, certificate of mold remediation or other remediation). If the answer to any of the items in Section 5 is yes, explain (attach additional sheets if necessary):

Produced with ZipForm® by zipLogix 18070 Fifteen Mile Road, Fraser, Michigan 48026 www.zipLogix.com

(TAR-1406) 1-01-10

AL and Buyer: _____,

Page 3 of 5

Concerning the Pro	norty at	*		00 HWY 290 E L Hill, TX 7	7406	
o once ming the rife	perty at	CHICAGO .	Chapper.	L HILL, TA /	1420	
Section 6. Seller	□ has Whas n	ot attached a s	urvey of the Pr	operty.		
Section 7. Within regularly provide inspections?	inspections and	who are either	licensed as in	spectors or other	ection reports fr wise permitted I	om persons who
Inspection Date	Туре	Name of In	spector		The second secon	No. of Pages
•	71		- Process		3/47/3/Nos	No. or rages
	L		· rener	*******	4000	
Note: A buye	er should not rely operty. A buyer s	/ on the above should obtain ii	-cited reports nspections froi	as a reflection of m inspectors cho	the current cond sen by the buye	dition of the r.
Section 8. Check			u (Seller) curre			
	igement	☐ Agricultu		☐ Disabled Ve	eteran	
		-		☐ Unknown		
which the claim was Section 10. Does 1 requirements of Ch (Attach additional sh	the property have	e working smo	oke detectors	installed in acco	rdance with the	smoke detector
			- (A) A)			
smoke detec which the dw know the bui	tors installed in a elling is located, i	ccordance with ncluding perforn ments in effect	the requiremen nance, location,	amily or two-family ts of the building o and power source ou may check unkr	ode in effect in t requirements. If	he area in vou do not
of the buyer's evidence of t the buyer ma specifies the	s family who will re he hearing impain akes a written red	eside in the dwe ment from a lice quest for the se allation. The par	elling is hearing- nsed physician; eller to install s ties may agree	hearing impaired it impaired; (2) the b and (3) within 10 c moke detectors fo who will bear the	uyer gives the se lays after the effe r the hearing-imp	ller written ctive date, paired and
Seller acknowledges proker(s), has instruc	that the statemer cted or influenced	nts in this notice Seller to provide	are true to the le inaccurate info	pest of Seller's beli rmation or to omit a	ef and that no per any material infor	son, including the mation.
Signature of Seller			Date Signatu			Date
Printed Name: Dr.	H. R. Anders	sen	Printed	Name:		
TAR-1406) 1-01-10	Initial	ed by Seller	MI	and Buyer		Page 4 of 5

ADDITIONAL NOTICES TO BUYER:

- (1) The Texas Department of Public Safety maintains a database that the public may search, at no cost, to determine if registered sex offenders are located in certain zip code areas. To search the database, visit www.txdps.state.tx.us. For information concerning past criminal activity in certain areas or neighborhoods, contact the local police department.
- (2) If the property is located in a coastal area that is seaward of the Gulf Intracoastal Waterway or within 1,000 feet of the mean high tide bordering the Gulf of Mexico, the property may be subject to the Open Beaches Act or the Dune Protection Act (Chapter 61 or 63, Natural Resources Code, respectively) and a beachfront construction certificate or dune protection permit may be required for repairs or improvements. Contact the local government with ordinance authority over construction adjacent to public beaches for more information.
- (3) If you are basing your offers on square footage, measurements, or boundaries, you should have those items independently measured to verify any reported information.

	Electric: Bluegment Sewer: Septic	phone #:
	Sewer: suptic	phone #;
	Water: well	phone #:
	Cable: Dish - Direct	phone #:
	Trash: No	phone #:
	Natural Gas:	phone #:
	Phone Company: ATTT	phone #:
	Propane: Tayotte co Propane	phone #:
(5)	This Seller's Disclosure Notice was completed by Seller as true and correct and have no reason to believe it to	as of the date signed. The brokers have relied on this notic be false or inaccurate. YOU ARE ENCOURAGED TO HAV

as true and correct and have no reason to believe it to be false or inaccurate. YOU ARE ENCOURAGED TO HAVE AN INSPECTOR OF YOUR CHOICE INSPECT THE PROPERTY.

The undersigned Buyer acknowledges receipt of the foregoing notice.

Signature of Buyer	Date	Signature of Buyer	Date
Printed Name:		Printed Name:	1,000



TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS®

INFORMATION ABOUT ON-SITE SEWER FACILITY

USE OF THIS FORM BY PERSONS WHO ARE NOT MEMBERS OF THE TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS® IS NOT AUTHORIZED, ©Texas Association of REALTORS®, Inc., 2004

CO	NCERNING THE PROPERTY AT Chappell Hill, TX 77426	
A.	DESCRIPTION OF ON-SITE SEWER FACILITY ON PROPERTY:	
	(1) Type of Treatment System: Septic Tank Aerobic Treatment	Unknown
	(2) Type of Distribution System:	Unknown
	(3) Approximate Location of Drain Field or Distribution System:	Unknown
	(4) Installer:	
	(5) Approximate Age:	
В.	MAINTENANCE INFORMATION:	
	(1) Is Seller aware of any maintenance contract in effect for the on-site sewer facility? If yes, name of maintenance contractor: contract expiration date: Maintenance contracts must be in effect to operate aerobic treatment and certain non-sewer facilities.)	Yes No
	(2) Approximate date any tanks were last pumped?	
	(3) Is Seller aware of any defect or malfunction in the on-site sewer facility? If yes, explain:	Yes No
	(4) Does Seller have manufacturer or warranty information available for review?	Yes No
C.	PLANNING MATERIALS, PERMITS, AND CONTRACTS:	
	(1) The following items concerning the on-site sewer facility are attached: planning materials permit for original installation final inspection when OSS maintenance contract manufacturer information warranty information	SF was installed
	(2) "Planning materials" are the supporting materials that describe the on-site sewer submitted to the permitting authority in order to obtain a permit to install the on-site sew	facility that are er facility.
	(3) It may be necessary for a buyer to have the permit to operate an on-site transferred to the buyer.	sewer facility
(TAR	-1407) 1-7-04 Initialed for Identification by Buyer, and Seller	Page 1 of 2
	ell Bankers Properties unlmt 2402 South Day St. Brenham, TX 77833 979.836.0011 117 Fax: 979.836.6046 Lindi Braddock	12200 HWY 290 E

12200 HWY 290 E

D. INFORMATION FROM GOVERNMENTAL AGENCIES: Pamphlets describing on-site sewer facilities are available from the Texas Agricultural Extension Service. Information in the following table was obtained from Texas Commission on Environmental Quality (TCEQ) on 10/24/2002. The table estimates daily wastewater usage rates. Actual water usage data or other methods for calculating may be used if accurate and acceptable to TCEQ.

<u>Facility</u>	Usage (gal/day) without water- saving devices	Usage (gal/day) with water- saving devices
Single family dwelling (1-2 bedrooms; less than 1,500 sf)	225	180
Single family dwelling (3 bedrooms; less than 2,500 sf)	300	240
Single family dwelling (4 bedrooms; less than 3,500 sf)	375	300
Single family dwelling (5 bedrooms; less than 4,500 sf)	450	360
Single family dwelling (6 bedrooms; less than 5,500 sf)	525	420
Mobile home, condo, or townhouse (1-2 bedroom)	225	180
Mobile home, condo, or townhouse (each add'l bedroom)	75	60

This document is not a substitute for any inspections or warranties. This document was completed to the best of Seller's knowledge and belief on the date signed. Seller and real estate agents are not experts about on-site sewer facilities. Buyer is encouraged to have the on-site sewer facility inspected by an inspector of Buyer's choice.

,		Mallyn	4/13/11
Signature of Seller	Date	Signature of Seller	Date
Dr. H. R. Andersen			2
Receipt acknowledged by:			
Signature of Buyer	Date	Signature of Buyer	Date

WASHINGTON COUNTY ENVIRONMENTAL DEPARTMENT

100 E. Main Street, Brenham, Texas 77633 (409) 277-6290 Fax # (409) 277-6291 Protecting Washington County by Recycling and Preventing Pollution

NOTICE OF APPROVAL OF ON-SITE SEWERAGE FACILITY

	ħ	10. <u>5</u>	15/			
Property Owner	Dr. H. R	. And	Lerson			antial at the control of a financial management of the second
Mailing Address	601-D	Medical	1 Pank	ES-0129	an al a la Ballacha de la casa e sa prima da companio monto anglistadores	distinct the same services to use of process pro-
City	Brenk	my 12	7783	3	TO NOT A MANUAL TO THE PARTY OF	
Property Location	122-00	Hwy	2901	Same par	to the Control of the	·
Gity	was chaffed in	HU	77	426	igita i ka i popularing ang a	Zere (Note the Control of the Contro
	Washington C	County, Tex	363			
This serves to notify has satisfied design County Environment Permit has been issuadility.	n, construction, nial Department	and install L. The Wa	ation requ shington C	irements o County On	of the Wash -Site Sewer	ington age Facility
ANY MODIFICATION OF CHANGES OF OW this office of the afc	MERSHIP MA' xementioned c	Y REQUIR hanges.	EANEN	PERMIT.	The owner	r must notify
iv. the my	Final in	Alan gustaon	Flasow - Se	Ki f.	tern que	the sol
and the second s		KONT (Art - Marson Calculated No. 1944 - Grott med P. M.) - grant de Calculated No. 1944 - Grott med P. M.) -	ag, Case the Major Egoth, stranger, proposed the Aberbander and extension discharge	Washington and State of State		*
Webster for Washingto	Mayorty D.R	1977 E	egyk ka, a vitti ka jaraginta rammanya nya nama y		rentert time zogranizationet zeregt aven amerikan 240	Service Annual Service Service Services of the Service
11-18-99 Date						
	18					approval

WASHINGTON COUNTY HEALTH & SANITATION DEPARTMENT

100 E. Main Street, Brenham, Texas 77833 (409) 277-6290 Fax # (409) 277-6291

ON-SITE SEWAGE FACILITY INSPECTION REPORT FOR STANDARD SYSTEMS & E.T. BEDS (DVev

Property Owner H. R. Andreson	Application #
Owners Telephone # [] Installer_	Chris Anderson (902) Far
Description of Structure 4 8 2 House	Installer Telephone # _()
1. Sewer Does job require permit	Y N
Proper type/size of pipe from structure to disposal system	
Type of pipe (perforated) <u>P2727</u> Type of pipe (solid	SDR35 Tanks marked L
Clean out properly located (one for each 50' home side)	<u> </u>
Hand hole tids sealed	Break and Control of the Control of
Tank and pipe holes sealed	Bestermanner
Slope from tank to field lines 12" drop (minimum)	<u></u>
1/8" by 1' stope from house to tank	Lumin
Field lines level	Berneren
Field lines within 5' of property lines	In-manual.
As-built drawing withe point where solid pipe meets perforated	I pipe triangularly located
360 of field line Manholes with in 13	2" of surface
is sand on job site	
is gravel 2" - 3/4" washed Red done	e by Alan
is geothermal cloth properly in place Block done	by Alan V
15' easement of electric high lines	
3" drop from inlet to outlet in tanks	· .
Lines within 100' of any water well	<u></u>
Tanks within 50' of any water well	*
Field lines within 75' of waterway	<u>b</u>
Homeowner was given instructions on how to use system	
Deficiencies noted 1st importion 10-28 lets of	extractions
D.R. Inspector 1265 fee Hunt	Date 11-18-97 2 m

WASHINGTON COUNTY HEALTH/SANITATION DEPARTMENT 100 E. Main Street, Brenham, Texas 77833 (409)277-6290 Fax# (409) 277-6291

EVA

Brenham, Texas 77833 (409))217-6290 Fax# (40	19) 211-6	2291	$\alpha()$
APPLICATION FOR ON-SITE SEWERAGE	FACILITY	i	&	10-80 CX11800
ALUATION FOR OVE	R TU AURES	(6)		
R. ANDERSEN	Application No.	519	<u>50</u>	

Property Owners Name: De. H. R. R. DERSEN Application No. 5151
Permanent Mailing Address: 601-5 MEDICAL PARKWAY, BELLNHAM, TX 77833
Day Time Telephone # () 836/1111 Work Telephone # () SAME
Site Address: (County Rd Name) 12200 HWY 290E
Property Description: Lot Size Block Sec Sec
and/or Legal Description (attached) Subdivision:
Other than Subdivision: Acreage 35.48.2 Survey SAMUEL MILLER
Water Source: Private Well Public Water Supplier
TYPE OF DEVELOPMENT
House W Mobile Home No. of Bedrooms 4 Living Area (sq.fl.) 4000
Commercial / Institutional (including multi-family residences) Type SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE
No. of Employees/Occupants/Units (circle one):/ Days occupied per week
Estimated Maximum Daily Water Consumption(gpd) (water bill):
Any Organized Sewage Collection within 300 feet:YESNO
Site Evaluator: BILL HEGAR Registration No:
Phone No: (1) 836-9706
Designer: License No:
Phone No:()
Installer: Registration No:
Phone No:()
Owner hereby authorizes the WASHINGTON COUNTY HEALTH/SANITATION INSPECTOR, TNRCC and Texas Department of Health; their agents and designees, singly or jointly, to enter upon the described property for the purpose of making soll/site eveluatio tests, inspecting the private sewage facility or performing other activities consistent with the water quality programs of WASHINGTON COUNTY, TNRCC, or Texas Department of Health.

Signature of Owner

Date

ov10,ac

WASHINGTON COUNTY ENVIRONMENTAL DEPARTMENT 100 E. Main Streel, Brenham, Texas 77833 (409) 277-6290 Fax # (409) 277-6291

SOIL EVALUATION REPORT INFORMATION														
Owner: DA. Hal andword Site Address: 12200 Husy 290 EAST Structure to be served: CHAPPELL HILL TX, 7742														
Structure to be served: CHAPPELL HILL TX, 77426														
	residence													
	Commercial Only: Type of business													
Number of people Number of public restrooms Water well - Name of Drill Company Phone #														
		company		***************************************	Phone #									
Requirements: At least two soil excavations must be performed on site, at opposite ends of the proposed disposal area. Locations of soil boring or dug pits must be shown on the site drawing. For subsurface disposal, soil evaluations must be performed to a depth of at least two feet below the proposed excavation depth. For surface disposal, the surface horizon must be evaluated. Describe each soil horizon and identify any restrictive features on the form. Indicate depths where features appear.														
Soil Boring Number 1														
Depth (feet)	Texture Class	Soil Texture	Structure (for Class III-biocky, platy, massive)	Drainage (mottles/ water table)	Restrictive Horizon	Observation	11 1999 - 110 1997 - 11							
1 2	IB	LOAMY SAND		NA	NA	GodD								
3	(0)						25							
4	皿	SANDY	BLOCKY	NA	NA	600D								
Soil Boring N	lumber 2	manus par propries in the same of the same			the second se									
Depth (feet)	Texture Class	Soil Texture	Structure (for Class III-blocky, platy or massive)	Drainage (mottles/ water table)	Restrictive Horizon	Observation								
0 -	IB	LOAMY		NA	NA	GOOD	TO ALL THE CONTROL OF							
2-			•											
3		SANDY	BLOCKY	AIM	NIM	2 2								
4]	CLAY	70	NA	NA	GOOD								
5	v e - 1	/	·											
I certify that the findings of this report are based on my field observations and accurate to the best of my ability. This site is suitable for a conventional system, low-pressure dosage system, aerobic /sprinkler system, other														
Signature of site Evaluator Date Date														
Stignature or	She Evaluate	or .	rigan E (junggapan)	Dáté	12 J f f	eval.rep								

100 EAST MAIN STEET, BRENHAM, TX 77833 (409) 277-6290 Fax # (409) 277-6291

ON-SITE SEWER SYSTEM - SITE EVALUATION

DATE: 10-07-90 Applicant Information:	Sita Evaluate	SITE EVALUATION #:								
Name: DR HAL A Address: (cc.) D. M.E.D. Up Code: 77833 Phone:	Hame: BIL	HEGAR	License Phone	336.970G	e) •					
		-7/11		Company Phone: \$376:9704 Address: 90/WAU15 LEGION RO City: BRENIAM Zip: 72833 Installer Information:						
Property Location Infor Street/Road Address: 122 City CHAPPELL HILL	Nama:	المفت المراجع والمراجع		License #_						
Lot Block S Acces: 10 t 1	Address: Zip Code:		Chy:		8					
Community Water Y_ N_Pond, streams or water impr										
Schematic of Lot of Tract Schematic of Lot of Tract Compass North, adjacent streets, properly lines, properly dimensions, location of buildings, easements, awimming pools, water lines, and other surface improvements where known (drainage, patios, sidewalks).										
Indicata slope or provide	contour lines in	om the structure to	o the letinest loca	mon of the proposi afarance point)						
Location of natural, cons	nructed, or prope	osed drainage way	arianus, pon	as' makas' mana' m	igh tide of salt wat	er bodies) water				
impoundment areas, cut Stope: Fial under 2% Severe over 5%			edrainage) Slight u	nder 5%	Х	n. aritino (Ambaro				
	NAMES OF THE PARTY	HWX	-290-		The second secon					
Compa	1 1		DRAW		e e	and the state of t				
4:		Scale:	inch=50 fe	∌ €						
		6 6 6 7	20 mg 21 12 mg 21 10	2000 1 PR4 = 44 F 44 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4	***********	** ** *** *** * * * * * * * * * * * * *				
		5/18年1	5	17年本2						
		Χ	_ >	Ķ.						
					-	77				
A PAR M R A WAR A T T O D. M. C. T. O.	oras befor susans	day or or or or or or or		Por par d d d d d d d d d d d d d d d d d d d) + 4 4 4 4 4 4 2 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,				
Lamped de la calendaria	fil Ab	V	8		* · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	g,machaortis				
E de de la composition della c	7			A	4 Q 2 2					
	F6. 19. 1 F 12 4 1 2 2 4	1,10,10,12,12,12,2	**************	27 42 43 4 5 4 5 7 4 7 5 6 6 27 42 43 4 5 6 7 7 7 7 7 8 9 9	1 *** * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	j				
				*	- N					
			**	1	4 + 3					
(f) herman	en constant and a	******	* * * * *	, 10, 10, 10, 10, 10, 10, 10, 10, 10, 10	***********	* - 1719				
(Cara)	•		f F i a		*	2				
Hous	E		F +	3	4					
And the second s				**************************************) 1 1 4 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1					
				*	4					
6 5 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9		e f e		*	•					
2.7	in the second	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *								
\ \		*	i de la company amont de produit de la company amont de la company de la			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				

